 Copyright © 2006, Logos Electronics, Inc. All rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
200mA Low Power Consumption
CMOS LDO Regulator
DSZ6821.0E; 1/07   CLZ6821/22
General Description
The CLZ6821 is a positive LDO regulator designed on

DSZ6821.0E; 1/07  CLZ6821/22
  3 Logos Electronics, Inc.
Ordering Information
CLZ6821 - X X X X X X
T : Tape & Reel
U : Tube
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
F : SC-70-5
FA : SC-70-5 (R)
Operating Temperature Range
M : -40 to +85°C with Green Package
Output Voltage
15 : 1.5V
 :
33 : 3.3V
CLZ6822 - X X X X X
T : Tape & Reel
U : Tube
Package Type
A : SOT-23-3
Operating Temperature Range
M : -40 to +85°C with Green Package
Output Voltage
15 : 1.5V
 :
33 : 3.3V
Marking
SOT-23-3 : 8 6 1 X X
Output Voltage
15 : 1.5V
 :
33 : 3.3V
SOT-23-5 : 8 6 1 X X
Output Voltage
15 : 1.5V
 :
33 : 3.3V
SC-70-5 : 8 6 X
Output Voltage
E : 1.5V
F : 1.8V
G : 2.5V
H : 2.8V
J : 3.3V
86 : SC-70-5
86 : SC-70-5 (R)
DSZ6821.0E; 1/07  CLZ6821/22
  4 Logos Electronics, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage (VDD)  ………………………………… 6V
Output Current (IOUT)  ……………………………… 300mA
CE input voltage  ……………………………… VDD+0.3V
Ambient Temperature Range (TA)  … -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature  …………………… -55°C to +125°C
Thermal Information
Thermal Resistance (θJA)
 SOT-23  …………………………………………… 250°C/W
 SC-70-5  …………………………………………… 333°C/W
Junction Temperature Range  …………-40°C to +125°C
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN = VOUT + 0.5V, TA = 25°C, CIN = Cout = 1μF/ Ceramic , unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VDD    5.5 V
Output Voltage (Note 1) VOUT IOUT ＝50mA -2  +2 %
Output Current IOUT VDD =VOUT +1.0V 200   mA
Current Limit ILIM VDD =VOUT +1.0V, VCE =VDD  300  mA
1.5≦VOUT≦1.8, IOUT =200mA  500 650 mV
1.8<VOUT≦2.4, IOUT =200mA  350 500 mV
2.4<VOUT≦3.5, IOUT =200mA  250 400 mV
Dropout Voltage VDO
3.5<VOUT≦4.5, IOUT =200mA  200 300 mV
ISS1 VDD =VCE =VOUT +1.0V, IOUT =0mA, VOUT =2.8V  6 9 μA